504205886 01/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4252563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAHIL SONI	01/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15420906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401318-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=401318-US-NP_Assignment As Recorded_2017-01-31#page1.tif source=401318-US-NP_Assignment As Recorded_2017-01-31#page2.tif

PATENT 504205886 REEL: 041136 FRAME: 0901

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Shahil Soni</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CATEGORIZED TIME DESIGNATION ON CALENDARS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will	be	file	d.	ASSI	GNOF	t he	reby	auth	orize	s, and	l red	ques	its,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S I	egal	repre	senta	ative,	, Mic	rosoft	Tecl	nology	/ Lice	ensii	ng,
	LLC.	, О	ne	Mic	rosof	t W	ay,	Red	mond,	, Wa	ashingt	on	980	52
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEG	AL	REPR	ESEN	ITAT	IVES),	to	insert	he	re	in
	pare	nthe	ses	(filed	lon	Janu	ary	31, 2	017	and	given	Appl	licati	ion
	No.		<u> 15/4</u>	420,9	06	_	by		the	fo	llowing		Off	ice
ı	J <u>nite</u> c	Stat	es Pa	tent a	& Trac	demar	k Off	ice)	t	his	APP	LICA	TIOI	N's
	Appl	licati	on N	lo., fi	ling o	date,	and	Offic	e, whe	n kno	own;			
	was	filed	on				and	was	aiven	laaA	ication	No		
			_			e foll			_					
	u				~ , ci		J	".						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 401318-US-NP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
	29 January 2017
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Shahil Soni	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 401318-US-NP

RECORDED: 01/31/2017